

June 2, 2016

Jeff Howard President American Housing Income Trust, Inc. 34225 N. 27th Drive Building 5 Phoenix, AZ 85085

Subject: OTCQB Certification Overdue

Dear Jeff,

American Housing Income Trust, Inc.'s (AHIT) has not yet posted the OTCQB Certification for the year ending December 31, 2015. According to section 2.2(3) of the OTCQB Standards, the OTCQB Certification must be posted no later than 30 calendar days after the annual report due date. To post the OTCQB Certification, please complete the following steps:

- 1. Click the link here to download a copy of the OTCQB Certification Template.
- 2. Fill out the template, save it as a PDF. The Certification confirms company information including, registration status, profile verification, third party advisors, and share ownership.
- 3. Sign in to OTCIQ.com
- 4. Click on the "Add Financial Report" tab
- 5. Select the dissemination date and time
- 6. Select "OTCQB Certification" as the Report Type
- 7. Select your Company's fiscal year end date as the Period End Date
- 8. Select the file to upload
- 9. Click on Preview
- 10. Click on Submit

Please keep in mind that the OTCQB Certification also requires the company's profile to be verified. To verify the company profile:

- 1. Click "Verify Company Profile" on the left hand navigation
- 2. When prompted, select "Verify Company Profile" again.
- 3. Review each section presented on the page. If you need to make an edit, click on the pencil icon, enter the change and hit Save. If you do not need to make an edit, check off the "No Changes Needed" box and move on to the next section.
- 4. You may see certain fields marked with red asterisks. Please make sure these fields are filled in before moving on to the next section.
- 5. At the end of the form, hit "Submit Profile". An email with the requested changes will be sent to our Issuer Services team and should be processed within 24 hours.

The company must post the OTCQB Certification by **June 10**, **2016**. If the OTCQB Certification is not posted by this date, the security will be removed from the OTCQB marketplace.

Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Cordially,

Michael Vasilios

**Executive Director of Issuer Compliance**